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CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2011

04-Apr-11 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosbhy
City of Deerwood
City of Ironton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Crosby

CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generaily
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwood
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
Ironton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Riverton
Trommald

State General Tax Rate:

Applied to Comm Ind
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

29.785%
29.755%
20.042%
29.141%
28.932%
29.720%
29.175%

4.775%

4.658%

4.719%

48.422%
10.158%
48.003%
32.426%
15.652%
33.895%
102.835%
20.833%
19.496%
37.081%
74.769%
27.813%
21.635%
21.830%
60.063%
117.350%
49.007%
26.365%
23.421%
692.311%
34.656%
47.316%
31.137%

49.043%
19.145%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:
ISD 181 general
ISD 181, JOBZ general
ISD 181, in Brainerd general
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general
ISD 182, in Crosby only
ISD 182, JOBZ general
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only
1SD 182, in Ironton only
ISD 186
1SD 001
ISD 2174
ISD 480
ISD 482
ISD 484

NTC
RATES
21.820%
14.864%
21.662%
21.820%
14.756%
12.364%
11.959%
10.305%

9.968%
12.286%
11.637%

9.261%

2.825%

4.544%
12.952%
12.060%
15.358%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

Region 5 (countywide)

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)
City of Brainerd HRA

City of Pequot Lakes HRA

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist. (SD)

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

Homestead Credit Rate:
1st $76,000 Market Value:
Phaseout on remainder value;
Max credit $304

Agricultural Credit Rate:
Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:

0.40%
0.09%

0.30%

0.05%

Max credit is $345, Min. if MV > $115,000 is $230

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

29.042% + 48.003% + 21.662% + .106% +1.671% = 100.484%

MKT VAL
RATES
0.06508%
0.00000%
0.06508%
0.06508%
0.00000%
0.07635%
0.07635%
0.00000%
0.00000%
0.07635%
0.07635%
0.02217%
0.04251%
0.03732%
0.17321%
0.22905%
0.17974%

0.106%
0.053%
0.938%
1.191%
1.671%
1.037%
B.719%

138.166%

*** FINAL 2011 TAX RATES

TOWNSHIP RATES:
Bay lake Fire Dist 1
Bay lake Fire Dist 2
Center
Crow Wing
Daggett Brook
JOBZ Daggett Brook
Deerwood
Fairfield
Fort Ripley
Gail Lake
Garrison
ideal
Irondale
Jenkins
Lake Edward
Little Pine
Long Lake
Mapie Grove
Mission
Nokay Lake
Oak Lawn
Pelican
Perry Lake
Platte Lake
Rabbit Lake
Roosevelt
Ross Lake
St. Mathias
Timothy
Wolford
Unorganized - Dean lake
Unorganized - 1st Assmt

5.404%
5.863%
13.994%
20.283%
20.861%
0.000%
10.990%
17.378%
17.013%
6.464%
11.655%
8.171%
40.816%
9.521%
7.836%
22.355%
12.356%
8.806%
13.594%
21.626%
17.402%
8.674%
7.076%
14.257%
26.339%
14.241%
7.456%
19.106%
6.328%
12.876%
14.794%
8.426%



